

:
SLP(C)No. 2100 OF 2002

ITEM No.3

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2100/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2001 in CR 1647/81
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHAL LAL (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PANNA LAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 07/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Ms. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw this petition. Permission is granted. The Special Leave Petition stands disposed of accordingly.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER